2C
D
C
13
10
6
2C
0

400 V
AC-3
Setting
range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 50 1.56 MS116-0.16 1SAM250000R1001 0.225
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 50 2.44 MS116-0.25 1SAM250000R1002 0.225
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 50 3.90 MS116-0.4 1SAM250000R1003 0.225
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 50 6.14 MS116-0.63 1SAM250000R1004 0.225
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 50 11.50 MS116-1.0 1SAM250000R1005 0.225
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 50 18.40 MS116-1.6 1SAM250000R1006 0.265
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 50 28.75 MS116-2.5 1SAM250000R1007 0.265
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 50 50.00 MS116-4.0 1SAM250000R1008 0.265
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 50 78.75 MS116-6.3 1SAM250000R1009 0.265
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 50 150 MS116-10 1SAM250000R1010 0.265
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 25 180 MS116-12 1SAM250000R1012 0.265
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 16 240 MS116-16 1SAM250000R1011 0.265
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 10 300 MS116-20 1SAM250000R1013 0.310
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 10 375 MS116-25 1SAM250000R1014 0.310
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 10 480 MS116-32 1SAM250000R1015 0.310
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 50 1.56 MS116-0.16-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1001 0.240
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 50 2.44 MS116-0.25-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1002 0.240
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 50 3.90 MS116-0.4-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1003 0.240
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 50 6.14 MS116-0.63-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1004 0.240
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 50 11.50 MS116-1.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1005 0.240
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 50 18.40 MS116-1.6-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1006 0.280
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 50 28.75 MS116-2.5-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1007 0.280
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 50 50.00 MS116-4.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1008 0.280
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 50 78.75 MS116-6.3-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1009 0.280
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 50 150 MS116-10.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1010 0.280
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 25 180 MS116-12.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1012 0.280
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 16 240 MS116-16.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1011 0.280
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 10 300 MS116-20-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1013 0.326
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 10 375 MS116-25-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1014 0.326
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 10 480 MS116-32-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1015 0.326
Main dimensions mm, inches
0.06"
0.
07

400 V
AC-3
Setting
range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.10 … 0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16 1SAM350000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.16 … 0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25 1SAM350000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.25 … 0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4 1SAM350000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.40 … 0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63 1SAM350000R1004 0.215
0.25 0.63 … 1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0 1SAM350000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.00 … 1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6 1SAM350000R1006 0.265
0.75 1.60 … 2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5 1SAM350000R1007 0.265
1.5 2.50 … 4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0 1SAM350000R1008 0.265
2.2 4.00 … 6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3 1SAM350000R1009 0.265
4.0 6.30 … 10.0 100 150 MS132-10 1SAM350000R1010 0.265
5.5 8.00 … 12.0 100 180 MS132-12 1SAM350000R1012 0.310
7.5 10.0 … 16.0 100 240 MS132-16 1SAM350000R1011 0.310
9.0 16.0 … 20.0 100 300 MS132-20 1SAM350000R1013 0.310
12.5 20.0 … 25.0 50 375 MS132-25 1SAM350000R1014 0.310
15.5 25.0 … 32.0 25 480 MS132-32 1SAM350000R1015 0.310
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1001 0.231
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1002 0.231
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1003 0.231
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1004 0.231
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1005 0.231
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1006 0.281
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1007 0.281
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1008 0.281
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1009 0.281
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 100 150 MS132-10.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1010 0.281
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 100 180 MS132-12.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1012 0.326
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 100 240 MS132-16.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1011 0.326
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 100 300 MS132-20-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1013 0.326
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 50 375 MS132-25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1014 0.326
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 25 480 MS132-32-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1015 0.326
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3
8"

AC-31)
Rated
operational
current
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.16 100 1.56 MO132-0.16 1SAM360000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.25 100 2.44 MO132-0.25 1SAM360000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.40 100 3.90 MO132-0.4 1SAM360000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.63 100 6.14 MO132-0.63 1SAM360000R1004 0.215
0.25 1.0 100 11.50 MO132-1.0 1SAM360000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.6 100 18.40 MO132-1.6 1SAM360000R1006 0.265
0.75 2.5 100 28.75 MO132-2.5 1SAM360000R1007 0.265
1.5 4.0 50 50.00 MO132-4.0 1SAM360000R1008 0.265
2.2 6.3 50 78.75 MO132-6.3 1SAM360000R1009 0.265
4.0 10 50 125.00 MO132-10 1SAM360000R1010 0.265
5.5 12 50 150.00 MO132-12 1SAM360000R1012 0.310
7.5 16 50 200.00 MO132-16 1SAM360000R1011 0.310
9.0 20 50 250.00 MO132-20 1SAM360000R1013 0.310
12.5 25 50 312.50 MO132-25 1SAM360000R1014 0.310
15.5 32 25 400.00 MO132-32 1SAM360000R1015 0.310
1) For overload protection of motors, an appropriate thermal or electronic overload relay must be used
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3

and a rotary handle with a clear switch position indication. The handle is lockable to protect against
unauthorized changes. Furthermore it is possible to use the existing MS116/MS132 manual motor starter
accessories like auxiliary contacts, signaling contacts, undervoltage releases, shunt trips and power in-feed
blocks. Moreover ABB offers special accessories for fast single phase setup.
Ordering details
Setting range Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at 400
V AC
Rated instantane-
ous short-circuit
current setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
A kA A kg
0.10 … 0.16 100 3.2 MS132-0.16T 1SAM340000R1001 0.215
0.16 … 0.25 100 5 MS132-0.25T 1SAM340000R1002 0.215
0.25 … 0.40 100 8 MS132-0.4T 1SAM340000R1003 0.215
0.40 … 0.63 100 12.6 MS132-0.63T 1SAM340000R1004 0.215
0.63 … 1.00 100 20 MS132-1.0T 1SAM340000R1005 0.215
1.00 … 1.60 100 32 MS132-1.6T 1SAM340000R1006 0.265
1.60 … 2.50 100 50 MS132-2.5T 1SAM340000R1007 0.265
2.50 … 4.00 100 80 MS132-4.0T 1SAM340000R1008 0.265
4.00 … 6.30 100 126 MS132-6.3T 1SAM340000R1009 0.265
6.30 … 10.0 100 200 MS132-10T 1SAM340000R1010 0.265
8.00 … 12.0 100 240 MS132-12T 1SAM340000R1012 0.310
10.0 … 16.0 100 320 MS132-16T 1SAM340000R1011 0.310
16.0 … 20.0 100 400 MS132-20T 1SAM340000R1013 0.310
20.0 … 25.0 50 500 MS132-25T 1SAM340000R1014 0.310
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3
8"